MISSOUFI MODOT Central District

1511 Missouri Boulevard
P.O. Box 718
Department 2
of Transportation

Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3322

fax (573) 522-1059

Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

Dave Silvester, District Engineer www.modot.org

April 10, 2017

BID/QUOTE
TABULATION

General Services
(Procurement) Division

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid # CD17044B — Manufactured Sand Price Agreement. For your information,
the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. Award of this bid has been made to Central Stone for Groups 1

and 2, and to Iron Mountain Trap Rock for Groups 3 and 4.
If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Derek VanLoo, Procurement Agent

CD17044B REQUEST FOR BID: Manufactured Sand Price Agreement (Contract Period: April 10, 2017 — June 30, 2017)

(see attached)

A total of 18 vendors (2 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFB opportunity. No (0)

MBE/WBE/DBE responded.

Our mission is to provide a world-class transportation experience that delights our customers and promotes a prosperous Missouri.



Group 1:

Deliver 1300 tons to:
Cole County

Jefferson City
Maintenance

5607 Red Eagle Dr
Jefferson City MO 65109

Central Stone

Beelman Logistics

Iron Mountain Trap
Rock

Bobby Hoelscher
Trucking

Porky Joerling
Trucking

Delivered Unit Price

$23.00

$23.44

$23.60

$23.70

$38.00

Total Delivered Price for
Group 1

$29,900.00

$30,472.00

$30,680.00

$30,810.00

$49,400.00

Delivery Date

4/3/17

June 15, 2017

As requested

June 15, 2017

Group 2:
Deliver 4000 tons to: Central Stone Iron Mountain Trap | Beelman Logistics Bobby Hoelscher Porky Joerling
Laclede County Rock Trucking Trucking
Lebanon Maintenance
1120 Ivey Lane
Lebanon MO 65536
Delivered Unit Price $23.00 $23.90 $24.34 $27.10 $38.00
Total Delivered Price for | $92,000.00 $95,600.00 $97,360.00 $108,400.00 $152,000.00
Group 2
Delivery Date 4/3/17 As requested June 15, 2017 June 15, 2017




Group 3

Deliver 740 tons to:
Osage County
Intersection of Hwy 89
& Rt Y Stockpile. 1 and
% mile north of Rt Y on
right hand side

Iron Mountain Trap
Rock

Central Stone

Beelman Logistics

Bobby Hoelscher
Trucking

Porky Joerling
Trucking

Delivered Unit Price

$17.32

$20.00

$18.79

$18.05

$24.00

Total Delivered Price for
address

$12,816.80

$14,800.00

$13,904.60

$13,357.00

$17,760.00

Deliver 1765 tons to:
Gasconade County
Drake Maintenance
1972 Hwy 50
Owensville MO 65066

Delivered Unit Price

$15.98

$16.00

$16.89

$17.80

$23.00

Total Delivered Price for
address

$28,204.70

$28,240.00

$29,810.85

$31,417.00

$40,595.00

Total Delivered Price for
Group 3

$41,021.50

$43,040.00

$43,715.45

$44,774.00

$58,355.00

Delivery Date

As requested

4/3/17

June 15, 2017

June 15, 2017




Group 4

Deliver 350 tons to:
Callaway County
Mokane Maintenance
10165 State Road C
Mokane MO 65059

Iron Mountain Trap
Rock

Bobby Hoelscher
Trucking

Beelman Logistics

Central Stone

Porky Joerling
Trucking

Delivered Unit Price

$20.98

$21.35

$22.89

$22.00

$38.00

Total Delivered Price for
address

$7,343.00

$7,472.50

$8,011.50

$7,700.00

$13,300.00

Deliver 550 tons to:
Callaway County
Intersection of Rt B and
Rt N Stock pile

Delivered Unit Price

$21.10

$21.80

$23.54

$24.00

$38.00

Total Delivered Price for
address

$11,605.00

$11,990.00

$12,947.00

$13,200.00

$20,900.00

Deliver 965 tons to:
Callaway County
Williamsburg
Maintenance

3949 County Road 1005
Williamsburg MO 63388

Delivered Unit Price

$20.98

$21.35

$22.09

$23.00

$37.00

Total Delivered Price for
address

$20,245.70

$20,602.75

$21,316.85

$22,195.00

$35,705.00

Delivered 630 tons to:
Callaway County
Fulton Maintenance
4975 County Road 304
Fulton MO 65251

Delivered Unit Price

$23.60

$23.70

$24.09

$26.00

$38.00

Total Delivered Price for
address

$14,868.00

$14,931.00

$15,176.70

$16,380.00

$23,940.00

Total Delivered Price for
Group 4

$54,061.70

$54,996.25

$57,452.05

$59,475.00

$93,845.00

Delivery Date

As requested

June 15, 2017

June 15, 2017

4/3/17




Vendors

Central Stone Co

Attn: Randy Weibrecht
1195 Smizer Mill Rd

Fenton MO 63026

Phone: 314-830-9000

Cell: 314-378-4250

Fax: 314-830-9001
rweibrecht@centralstone.com

Iron Mountain Trap Rock
Attn: Konn Wilson

2320 Creve Coeur Mill Rd
Maryland Height MO 63043
Phone: 314-344-0070

Fax: 314-344-0970
slbartlett@fredweberinc.com

Bobby Hoelscher Trucking Inc
Attn: Bobby Hoelscher

24477 Windy Lane

Warrenton MO 63383

Phone: 636-456-8334

Cell: 636-399-0597

Fax: 636-456-8486
bhoelscher91967@gmail.com

Beelman Logistics LLC
Attn: Jeff Haskenhoff
One Racehorse Dr

East St Louis IL 62205
Phone: 618-646-5315
Cell: 618-910-7641
Fax: 618-646-5415
jeffh@beelman.com

Porky Joerling Trucking Inc
Attn: Todd Joerling

PO Box 215

New Melle MO 63365

Phone: 636-398-4166

Cell: 314-581-7917

Fax: 636-398-4226
porkyjoerlingtrucking@gmail.com
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